L[F|B

LONDON FIRE BRIGADE

Freedom of Information request reference number: 6428.1

Date of response: 8" April 2022

Request:

| am currently undertaking a fire risk assessment on the Limehouse link tunnel. Would it be possible to know if there
have been any reported fires and RTCs attended in the tunnel from your mobilising system within last 10 years if
available? Limehouse Link tunnel address: Limehouse Link Tunnel ,A1203 Road

Response:

The Brigade's Data Team has searched the following postcodes associated with the Limehouse Link Tunnel:
E14 3BX, E14 3DL, ETW 3HJ, E14 7JX, E14 7JT, E14 7IN, E14 7)Y, E14 8BG and E14 8DS

Below, is a spreadsheet of the incidents which LFB attended, and also contained ‘Limehouse Link Tunnel’ in the address search or the postcodes above within the
last 10 years.

If you have any further questions, please contact: InformationAccess@london-fire.gov.uk
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We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. For more information about this process, please see the guidance we publish
about making a request on our website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/

Applied filters:

Time of call is on or after 01/01/2012

Postcode contains ' E14 8DS'

Included (2) Fire (Type), Special Service (Type)

Type

Special
Service

Special
Service

Postcode

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

Address

THE ROYAL
FOUNDATION OF
ST KATHARINE, 2
BUTCHER ROW,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
8DS

THE ROYAL
FOUNDATION OF
ST KATHARINE, 2
BUTCHER ROW,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
8DS

6047682

6047682

Incident/ Visit
ID

162788-
30112021

042215-
13042021

Time of call

30/11/2021

13/04/2021

Financial

year

2021/22

2021/22

Description

Make scene
safe

To able
bodied
person not
in distress

Job type

Road traffic
collision -
Make scene
safe

Effecting
entry/exit -
To able
bodied
person not
in distress

Is P1 post

Status
code?

This is not
aP1
postcode

This is not
aPl
postcode
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Special
Service

Special
Service

Special
Service

Fire

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

ADVERTJ C
DECAUX 160
SOUTH OF JNC
THE HIGHWAY,
BUTCHER ROW,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E1W
3H)

JUNCTION WITH
LIMEHOUSE LINK
ADVERT NO 92,
BUTCHER ROW,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
8DS

SHELTER 37M
FROM ROYAL
FOUNDATION OF
ST KATHARINE, 2
BUTCHER ROW
7M FROM A126,
BUTCHER ROW,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E1W
3EP

ST JAMES
GARDENS,
RATCLIFFE LANE,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
7)Q

6712388

6177092

10025572068

6651784

029266-

07032020 07/03/2020
égiigéw 08/12/2019
Toomote  19/02/2019
32333318 02/07/2018

2019/20

2019/20

2018/19

2018/19

Stand by -
no action

Vehicle
leaking fuel

Stabilise or
otherwise
make safe
unsafe
structure

Secondary
Fire

Road traffic
collision -
Stand by -
no action

Spills and
leaks -
Vehicle
leaking fuel

Making safe
(not RTC) -
Stabilise or
otherwise
make safe
unsafe
structure

This is not
aP1
postcode

This is not
aP1
postcode

This is not
aP1l
postcode

This is not
aPl
postcode

Page 3 of 7



Special
Service

Special
Service

Fire

Special
Service

Fire

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

ADVERTJC
DECAUX 160
SOUTH OF JNC
THE HIGHWAY,
BUTCHER ROW,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E1W
3HJ

ST JAMES
GARDENS,
RATCLIFFE LANE,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
71Q

ST JAMES
GARDENS,
RATCLIFFE LANE,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
71Q

ST JAMES
GARDENS,
RATCLIFFE LANE,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
71Q

ST JAMES
GARDENS,
RATCLIFFE LANE,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
71Q

6712388

6651784

6651784

6651784

6651784

070391-
03062018

000418-
01012018

031103-
14032017

024104-
26022017

006948-
17012017

03/06/2018

01/01/2018

14/03/2017

26/02/2017

17/01/2017

2018/19

2017/18

2016/17

2016/17

2016/17

Make scene
safe

Service not
required

Secondary
Fire

Make scene
safe

Secondary
Fire

Road traffic
collision -
Make scene
safe

Service not
required

Transport-
related
incident -
Make scene
safe

This is not
aP1
postcode

This is not
aP1
postcode

This is not
aP1
postcode

This is not
aPl
postcode

This is not
aP1
postcode
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Fire

Fire

Fire

Special
Service

Special
Service

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

ST JAMES
GARDENS,
RATCLIFFE LANE,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
71Q

ST JAMES
GARDENS,
RATCLIFFE LANE,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
71Q

ST JAMES
GARDENS,
RATCLIFFE LANE,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
71Q

2 BUTCHER ROW

2 BUTCHER ROW

6651784

6651784

6651784

161150-
27112016

159900-
24112016

148052-
31102016

101934151

5160151

27/11/2016

24/11/2016

31/10/2016

01/08/2015

13/01/2015

2016/17

2016/17

2016/17

2015/16

2014/15

Secondary
Fire

Secondary
Fire

Secondary
Fire

Make
vehicle safe

No
containment
required

Transport
incident
(not RTC) -
Make
vehicle safe

Compressed
gas incident
-No
containment
required

This is not
aP1
postcode

This is not
aP1
postcode

This is not
aPl
postcode

This is not
aP1l
postcode

This is not
aP1l
postcode
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Fire

Special
Service

Fire

Fire

Special
Service

Special
Service

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

E14 8DS

ROYAL
FOUNDATION OF
ST KATHARINE,
PORTAKABIN ON
PRIVATE ACCESS
ROAD, 2
BUTCHER ROW,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
8DS

2 BUTCHER ROW

2 BUTCHER ROW

2 BUTCHER ROW

ROYAL
FOUNDATION OF
ST KATHARINE,
PORTAKABIN ON
PRIVATE ACCESS
ROAD, 2
BUTCHER ROW,
LONDON,
TOWER
HAMLETS, E14
8DS

2 BUTCHER ROW

6169658 149389141

91975141

77024141

107494131

6169658 39837131

152194121

05/11/2014

15/07/2014

17/06/2014

06/08/2013

31/03/2013

07/12/2012

2014/15

2014/15

2014/15

2013/14

2012/13

2012/13

Secondary
Fire

Make scene
safe

Primary Fire

Secondary
Fire

Other action

Service not
required

Road traffic
collision -
Make scene
safe

Effecting
entry -
Other action

Service not
required

This is not
aP1
postcode

This is not
aP1
postcode

This is not
aP1l
postcode

This is not
aPl
postcode

This is not
aP1
postcode

This is not
aPl
postcode
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Special
Service

E14 8DS

2 BUTCHER ROW

62201121

05/05/2012

2012/13

Stand by -
no action

Road traffic

- This is not
collision - aP1
Stand by -

. postcode
no action
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