

London Fire Brigade Headquarters 169 Union Street London SE1 OLL T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602 Textphone 020 7960 3629 london-fire.gov.uk

Freedom of Information request reference number: 6428.1

Date of response: 8th April 2022

Request:

I am currently undertaking a fire risk assessment on the Limehouse link tunnel. Would it be possible to know if there have been any reported fires and RTCs attended in the tunnel from your mobilising system within last 10 years if available? Limehouse Link tunnel address: Limehouse Link Tunnel ,A1203 Road

Response:

The Brigade's Data Team has searched the following postcodes associated with the Limehouse Link Tunnel:

E14 3BX, E14 3DL, E1W 3HJ, E14 7JX, E14 7JT, E14 7JN, E14 7JY, E14 8BG and E14 8DS

Below, is a spreadsheet of the incidents which LFB attended, and also contained 'Limehouse Link Tunnel' in the address search or the postcodes above within the last 10 years.

If you have any further questions, please contact: lnformationAccess@london-fire.gov.uk

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. For more information about this process, please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/

Applied filters:

Time of call is on or after 01/01/2012

Postcode contains 'E14 8DS'

Included (2) Fire (Type), Special Service (Type)

Туре	Postcode	Address	UPRN	Incident/ Visit ID	Time of call	Financial year	Description	Job type	Status	Is P1 post code?
Special Service	E14 8DS	THE ROYAL FOUNDATION OF ST KATHARINE, 2 BUTCHER ROW, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 8DS	6047682	162788- 30112021	30/11/2021	2021/22	Make scene safe	Road traffic collision - Make scene safe		This is not a P1 postcode
Special Service	E14 8DS	THE ROYAL FOUNDATION OF ST KATHARINE, 2 BUTCHER ROW, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 8DS	6047682	042215- 13042021	13/04/2021	2021/22	To able bodied person not in distress	Effecting entry/exit - To able bodied person not in distress		This is not a P1 postcode

Special Service	E14 8DS	ADVERT J C DECAUX 160 SOUTH OF JNC THE HIGHWAY, BUTCHER ROW, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E1W 3HJ	6712388	029266- 07032020	07/03/2020	2019/20	Stand by - no action	Road traffic collision - Stand by - no action	This is not a P1 postcode
Special Service	E14 8DS	JUNCTION WITH LIMEHOUSE LINK ADVERT NO 92, BUTCHER ROW, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 8DS	6177092	165801- 08122019	08/12/2019	2019/20	Vehicle leaking fuel	Spills and leaks - Vehicle leaking fuel	This is not a P1 postcode
Special Service	E14 8DS	SHELTER 37M FROM ROYAL FOUNDATION OF ST KATHARINE, 2 BUTCHER ROW 7M FROM A126, BUTCHER ROW, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E1W 3EP	10025572068	020832- 19022019	19/02/2019	2018/19	Stabilise or otherwise make safe unsafe structure	Making safe (not RTC) - Stabilise or otherwise make safe unsafe structure	This is not a P1 postcode
Fire	E14 8DS	ST JAMES GARDENS, RATCLIFFE LANE, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 7JQ	6651784	086591- 02072018	02/07/2018	2018/19	Secondary Fire		This is not a P1 postcode

Special Service	E14 8DS	ADVERT J C DECAUX 160 SOUTH OF JNC THE HIGHWAY, BUTCHER ROW, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E1W 3HJ	6712388	070391- 03062018	03/06/2018	2018/19	Make scene safe	Road traffic collision - Make scene safe	This is not a P1 postcode
Special Service	E14 8DS	ST JAMES GARDENS, RATCLIFFE LANE, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 7JQ	6651784	000418- 01012018	01/01/2018	2017/18	Service not required	Service not required	This is not a P1 postcode
Fire	E14 8DS	ST JAMES GARDENS, RATCLIFFE LANE, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 7JQ	6651784	031103- 14032017	14/03/2017	2016/17	Secondary Fire		This is not a P1 postcode
Special Service	E14 8DS	ST JAMES GARDENS, RATCLIFFE LANE, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 7JQ	6651784	024104- 26022017	26/02/2017	2016/17	Make scene safe	Transport- related incident - Make scene safe	This is not a P1 postcode
Fire	E14 8DS	ST JAMES GARDENS, RATCLIFFE LANE, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 7JQ	6651784	006948- 17012017	17/01/2017	2016/17	Secondary Fire		This is not a P1 postcode

Fire	E14 8DS	ST JAMES GARDENS, RATCLIFFE LANE, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 7JQ	6651784	161150- 27112016	27/11/2016	2016/17	Secondary Fire		This is not a P1 postcode
Fire	E14 8DS	ST JAMES GARDENS, RATCLIFFE LANE, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 7JQ	6651784	159900- 24112016	24/11/2016	2016/17	Secondary Fire		This is not a P1 postcode
Fire	E14 8DS	ST JAMES GARDENS, RATCLIFFE LANE, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 7JQ	6651784	148052- 31102016	31/10/2016	2016/17	Secondary Fire		This is not a P1 postcode
Special Service	E14 8DS	2 BUTCHER ROW		101934151	01/08/2015	2015/16	Make vehicle safe	Transport incident (not RTC) - Make vehicle safe	This is not a P1 postcode
Special Service	E14 8DS	2 BUTCHER ROW		5160151	13/01/2015	2014/15	No containment required	Compressed gas incident - No containment required	This is not a P1 postcode

		ROYAL							
Fire	E14 8DS	FOUNDATION OF ST KATHARINE, PORTAKABIN ON PRIVATE ACCESS ROAD, 2 BUTCHER ROW, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 8DS	6169658	149389141	05/11/2014	2014/15	Secondary Fire		This is not a P1 postcode
Special Service	E14 8DS	2 BUTCHER ROW		91975141	15/07/2014	2014/15	Make scene safe	Road traffic collision - Make scene safe	This is not a P1 postcode
Fire	E14 8DS	2 BUTCHER ROW		77024141	17/06/2014	2014/15	Primary Fire		This is not a P1 postcode
Fire	E14 8DS	2 BUTCHER ROW		107494131	06/08/2013	2013/14	Secondary Fire		This is not a P1 postcode
Special Service	E14 8DS	ROYAL FOUNDATION OF ST KATHARINE, PORTAKABIN ON PRIVATE ACCESS ROAD, 2 BUTCHER ROW, LONDON, TOWER HAMLETS, E14 8DS	6169658	39837131	31/03/2013	2012/13	Other action	Effecting entry - Other action	This is not a P1 postcode
Special Service	E14 8DS	2 BUTCHER ROW		152194121	07/12/2012	2012/13	Service not required	Service not required	This is not a P1 postcode

Special Service	E14 8DS	2 BUTCHER ROW	62201121	05/05/2012	2012/13	Stand by - no action	Road traffic collision - Stand by - no action	This is not a P1 postcode
--------------------	---------	---------------	----------	------------	---------	-------------------------	--	---------------------------------